

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1952 OF 2024**

Rajshree Vasudeo Kambli and anr.

Appellants

versus

Kishore Nandlal Lokhande and ors.

Respondents

Mr. Ketan Joshi, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. Shraddha Pawar i/b. Ms. Sujata R. Babar, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 1st JULY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant/applicant.
2. Issue notice to respondent No.3 returnable on 11th August 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)