

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1952 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.11.11
10:06:16
+0530

Rajshree Vasudeo Kambli And Anr.

... Appellants

Versus

Kishore Nandlal Lokhande And Constituted Attorney
Of Plaintiff No.2 And Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Ketan Joshi for Appellants.

Ms. Ujjwala Sawant a/w. Ms. Sujata Babar for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard. **Admit.** Call for record and proceedings.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 waives service.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)