

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1952 OF 2024

Rajshree Vasudeo Kambli And Anr. ... Appellants

Versus

Kishore Nandlal Lokhande and
Constituted Attorney of Plaintiff No.2 &
Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ketan Joshi for the Appellants

Ms. Ritambhara T. Singh (through VC) for the Respondent No.3

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
MONDAY, 16th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1 Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3 seeks time to file the affidavit-in-reply. The affidavit-in-reply to be filed on or before 12th March 2026. Rejoinder, if any, on or before 26th March 2026.

2 Stand over to **1st April 2026.**

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.